
--i

e ~we* ?'k, f: \*

J5 J+, i

E S UNITED STATES
5 E NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
k j# WASHINGTON, D.C. 2055M1001

SEP 1 5 1993
* * " *

p ; ,~ ; e
p -...,.... _

Sonalysts, Incorporated
ATTN: Mr. Leon R. Petersen '93 NOV 10 A9:23

Manager of Contracts
215 Parkway North ;.. .y g' ~. ^
Post Office Box 280
Waterford, Connecticut 06385

Dear Mr. Petersen:

SUBJECT: Modification No. 1 to Task Order 213, Operator
Licensing Examination, Salem Nuclear Power Plant
Under Contract NRC,-03-89-031_ _

-

The purpose of this modification is to provide for a downward
adjustment of the task order ceiling amount as a result of a
reduction in the number of candidates from 16 to 9 for the
subject examination.

Therefore, in accordance with Section G.5, Task Order Procedures,
of the subject contract, this letter definitizes Modification No.
I to Task Order 213.

The cost ceiling associated with performance of this task order
is hereby decreased from $63,390.00 by $19,631.00 to $43,759.00.
The total estimated reimbursable cost in the amount of
is decreased by to The facilities capital
cost of money in the amount of ,s decreased by to

The fixed fee in amount of is decreased by
.

* ,

Accounting data for this deobligation is as follows:

B&R No.: 320-19-15-08-0
Job Code: L-1289-3
BOC: 2542
APPN No.: 31X0200.320
Deobligated Amount: $19,631.00

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date
through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY93 Obligation Amount: $63,390.00

Total Deobligation Amount in FY 93: $19,631.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $43,759.00

i

3
"

i9310290002 930915
PDR CONTR- ^
NRC-03-89-031 PDR



. . _ _ . __ _ _ _.

.

,- . . , , ,

-2-
,

Please indicate your acceptance of Modification 1 to Task Order
213 by having an official authorized to bind your organization,
execute three copies of this document in the space provided and
return two copies to the Contracting Officer. You should retain
the third copy for your records.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please contact
Joanna Lilley, Contract Administrator, at (301) 492-8292.

Sincerely,

s k-Mar ,y Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer
Contracts and Administration Branch No.1
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Enclosure: Office of Administration
As stated

ACCEPTED:
'

l{h{R F 4 TS

SONAL STS, IllC.
lTITLE

| ?
' 'DATE

* ,

.

- - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ , _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _


